SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 136 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 33:2740.67(C)(1), (2), and (7)" insert "and to enact R.S.
33:2740.67(D)(1)(h)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "members;" insert "to provide for duties of the board of 6 commissioners; to provide for subdistricts;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." insert "R.S." and after "reenacted" insert "and R.S.
- 9 33:2740.67(D)(1)(h) is hereby enacted"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 2, after "follows:" insert ", with two members appointed by the state senator for Senate District No. 14 and three members"

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 3, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 15 "D. Powers and duties. (1) The district, through the board, shall have and
 16 exercise all powers of a political subdivision necessary or convenient for the carrying
 17 out of its objects and purposes, including but not limited to the following:
 18 * * *
 19 (h) To divide the district into four subdistricts and to appoint three
 20 persons to serve as advisors for each subdistrict. Each subdistrict shall advise
- 21 the board on economic development issues related to the subdistrict.
- 22 * * * *"